1.2 The bidder should have valid GST Registration. Copy of GST Registration to be submitted. 

1.3 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) last three years Income Tax Returns. 

1.4 The bidder has to submit (Photocopies) the Firm Registration Certificate. 

1.5 Tender Fee of Rs.1770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand Only). 

2. Special Terms and conditions: 

2.1 Technical data sheet (including pictures of the equipment) must be provided by the vendor for the wave 

generator (and its parts, if any) they have manufactured/ supplied. Any discrepancy found in the technical